MEETING NOTICE

West Newbury Cable Advisory Committee

DATE: July 9, 2021

TIME: 6:00 PM

PLACE: Remote Participation

(instructions below)

AGENDA

A. Content Creation

B. Approval of Minutes from prior meeting

Addendum to Meeting Notice regarding Remote Participation

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 23, 2020 Order imposing strict limitations on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the West Newbury Cable Advisory Committee will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible.

Specific information and the general guidelines for remote participation by members of the public and/or parties with a right and/or requirement to attend this meeting can be found on the Town of West Newbury website, at www.wnewbury.org. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen to the meeting may do so in the following manner:

Zoom Meeting

Phone: 1 (301) 715 8592

Meeting ID: 878 7116 2701

Passcode: 592833

Join at: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87871162701?pwd=NmZjUnlHdjhHY1pOVTh4QkxlcU92Zz09

No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings in real time, via technological means. In the event that we are unable to do so, despite best efforts, we will post on the West Newbury website an audio or video recording, transcript, or other comprehensive record of proceedings as soon as practicable after the meeting.